
H.—l4.
Table IV—continued.
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Position. Place.
*--iain-iXI ,.,ilserr O

Salary. Season for Appointment.

P.5st and Telegraph Diop. it—contim
£
70

110
60
31
50
50
50

led.
Auckland District—continued.

Switchboard Attendant
Cadet
Junior Exchange Clerk
Telegraph Message-boy
Letter-carrier
Junior Exchange Clerk ...

.etme:

Rotorua
Taumarunui

I
1
I
I

Expansion of business.

Te Kuiti
Waipu
Whangarei

I
1

Thames District—
Telegraph Messago-.boy
Letter-carrier

1
Thames
Paeroa
Whakatane

1
1
I

31
50
50

Expansion of business.

Gisborne Distriot—
Counter Clerk
Junior Exchange Clerk
Switchboard Attendant
Telegraph Message-boy

Napier District—
Clerk in Charge of Letter-oarriers
Senior Clerk
Repeater Supervisor
Clerk
Junior Exchange Clerk

Gisborne

,, . . . .
1
1
I
J

280
50
40
31

Expansion of business.

Cadet
Switchboard Attendant
Lettor-oarrier
Telegraph Messenger
Postmaster
Cadet and Messenger
Junior Exchange Clerk
Letter-carrier
Telegraph Message-boy
Junior Exchange Clerk
Telegraph Message-boy

New Plymouth District—
Second Money-order and Savings-bank

Clerk
Wanganui District—

Parcels Clerk
Senior Clerk
Clerk in Charge of Letter-carriers
Cadet
Junior Exchange Clerk

Napier,,

Dannevirke

Hastings,,

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

245
230
230
210

80
70
65
60
80
80
40

220
60
50
50
31
50
31

Expansion of business.

,,

Ongaonga
Ormondville

Temporary employee permanently appointed.
Office taken over from Railway.

Otane
Taradale
Waipukurau
Wairoa
Weber

Expansion of business.

New Plymouth 1 245 Expansion of business.

Switchboard Attendant
Telegraph Message-boy
Junior Exchange Clerk
Assistant Despatch Clerk
Junior Exchange Clerk
Cadet, and Messenger
Postmistress
Telegraph Message-boy
JuniorExchange- Clerk
Switchboard Attondant
Junior Exchange Clerk

Wellington Chief Post-office —Second Clerk
Assistant Clerk in Charge ofLetter-carriers
Parcels Accounts Clerk
Shipping Clerk
Stamps Clerk
Cadet
Machinist
Letter-carrier
Messenger
Relieving Postmistress
Mechanic
Apprentice Mechanician
Chauffeur

Wellington District—
Assistant .. .. ...
Cadet
JuniorExchange Clerk
Clerk
Letter-carrier
Postmistress
Telegraph Message-boy
Letter-carrier
Telegraph Message-boy

Wanganui

Bull's '.'. '.'.
Hawera
Kai l.wi
Manaia
Marton

1
1
1
1
I
I
2
I
1
I
I
1
1
I
1
1
1

245
245
245

80
50

170
80
31
50
50
70
50

120
31
lit)
40
50

Expansion of business.

For relief purposes.
Expansion of business.,,

,,

Raetihi
St. John's New office.

Taihape .. .. j Expansion of business.

Waverley
Wellington ..

,,

" j

I
1
I
2
I
2
I
2
I
I
I
1
I

245
245
230
490
245
160
80

300
110
110
160
50

150

Expansion of business.

Temporary employees permanently appointed
Expansion of business.

,, . . . .
Temporary employee permanently appointed.
Expansion of business.

Brooklyn
Courtenay Place
Eketahuna
Feilding

1
I
1
1
1
1
I
I
1

90
80
60

180
50
50
31
50
31

Expansion of business.

Glen Oroua .. .. \
Halcombe
Johnsonville
Kimbolton ..

Office made permanent.
Expansion of business.
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