Table IV—continued.

Position.		Place.		Number created.	Salary.	Reason for Appointment.
Auckland District—continued.	P	OST AND TELEGRAPH	DEP	ARTME		nued.
Switchboard Attendant		Rotorua		1 1	£ 70	Expansion of business.
Cadet		Taumarunui		i	110	,,
Junior Exchange Clerk		,,	• •	1	60	,,
Telegraph Message-boy Letter-carrier	• •	Te Kuiti	• •	1 1	31 50	"
Junior Exchange Clerk		Waipu	• •	$\begin{bmatrix} 1\\1 \end{bmatrix}$	50 50	,,
,,	• • •	Whangarei		i	50	,,
l'hames District—						
Telegraph Message boy Letter-carrier	• •	Thames	• •	1	31	Expansion of business.
	• •	Paeroa Whakatane	• •	1 1	50 50	,
disborne District—	••	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	• •	'	00	,,
Counter Clerk		Gisborne		1	230	Expansion of business.
Junior Exchange Clerk	. • •	,,	• •]	50	,,
Switchboard Attendant Telegraph Message-boy	• •	,,	• •		$\frac{40}{31}$	"
lapier District—	•••	,,	• •	1 1	OT.	" .
Clerk in Charge of Letter-carriers		Napier		1	245	Expansion of business.
Senior Clerk		,,		1	230	"
Repeater Supervisor	• •	,,	• •	1	230	,,
Junior Exchange Clerk	• • •	Dannevirke	• •	1 1	$\frac{210}{80}$,,
,,	• • •	~ WILLIAM	• •	1	70	,,
Cadet		Hastings		1	65	,,
9, 11, 14, 14, 14, 14, 14, 14, 14, 14, 14		,,		1	60	,,
Switchboard Attendant Letter-carrier	٠.	,,	• •	$\frac{2}{1}$	80 80	,,
Letter-carrier Telegraph Messenger		Ongaonga	• •	1	40	Temporary employee permanently appointed.
Postmaster		Ormondville		î l	220	Office taken over from Railway.
Cadet and Messenger		,,,		1	60	,,
Junior Exchange Člerk	• •	Otane	• •	1	50	Expansion of business.
Letter-carrier		Taradale Waipukurau		1	50 31	,,
Junior Exchange Clerk		Wairoa	• • •	1	50))))
Telegraph Message-boy		Weber		î	31	,,
New Plymouth District—		37 701		_		
Second Money-order and Savings- Clerk	-bank	New Plymouth	• • •	1	245	Expansion of business.
Vanganui District—				- !		
Parcels Clerk		Wanganui	[r	245	Expansion of business.
Senior Clerk		,,		1	245	,,
Clerk in Charge of Letter-carriers Cadet	• •	,,	[1	$\frac{245}{80}$	For relief purposes.
Junior Exchange Clerk		Bull's	::	1	50	Expansion of business.
		Hawera		î	170	**
Switchboard Attendant			••	2	80	,,
Telegraph Message-boy	••	Kai lwi	• •	1	31	,,
Junior Exchange Clerk Assistant Despatch Clerk	•••	Manaia Marton	• • •	1	50 50	,,
Junior Exchange Clerk	::	marton		i	70	,,
Cadet and Messenger		Raetihi		ī	50	,,,
Postmistress		St. John's		1	120	New office.
Telegraph Message-boy	• •	/ff=:h====	• •	1	31 60	Expansion of business.
Junior Exchange Clerk Switchboard Attendant		Taihape		$\begin{array}{c c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array}$	40	-
Junior Exchange Clerk		Waverley		î	$\tilde{50}$,,
'ellington Chief Post-office—		•				
Second Clerk	. • •	Wellington	• •	1	245	Expansion of business.
Assistant Clerk in Charge of Letter-ca Parcels Accounts Clerk	rriers	,,	• •	1	$\frac{245}{230}$	"
Parcels Accounts Clerk Shipping Clerk		,,		2	490	,,
Stamps Clerk		,,		1	245	,,
Cadet		,,	• • •	2	160	,,
Machinist	• •	,,	• •	1 2	80 300	Temporary employees permanently appointed
Letter-carrier	::	,,		1	300 110	Expansion of business.
Relieving Postmistress		,,		ì	110	,,
Mechanic		,,		1	160	Temporary employee permanently appointed.
Apprentice Mechanician		,,	• •	1	50	Expansion of business.
Chauffeur	• •	,,	••	1	150	,,
ellington District— Assistant		Brooklyn		1	90	Expansion of business.
Cadet		Courtenay Place		1	80	"
Junior Exchange Clerk		Eketahuna		1	60	**
Clerk		Feilding	••	$\frac{1}{1}$	180	,,
Letter-carrier Postmistress	••	Glen Oroua		1	50 50	Office made permanent.
Postmistress Telegraph Message-boy		Halcombe		i	31	Expansion of business.
Letter-carrier		Johnsonville		1	50	,,
Telegraph Message-boy		Kimbolton		1	31	